Omnibus Poll
June 04 - 05, 2013

1. Family model

Which do you think is a better model for a family?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Both parents
working full time 9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 8% 4% 13% 8% 6% 9% 9%
One parent
primarily working
and another
primarily focuses
on the children 42% 47% 3% 22% 40% 47% 53% 34% 41% 52% 43% 29%
Both models are
equally good 41% 35% 47% 49% 39% 39% 39% 46% 40% 37% 41% 41%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 15% 10% 6% 4% 8% 11% 5% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (197) (278) (372) (150) (326) (429) (245) (896) (104)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Both parents
working full time 9% 7% 15% 16% 21% 8% 7% 13% 4%
One parent
primarily working
and another
primarily focuses
on the children 42% 46% 31% 28% 31% 43% 42% 42% 41%
Both models are
equally good 41% 40% 45% 43% 38% 39% 44% 37% 49%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 13% 10% 10% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (105) (92) (26) (351) (358) (177) (88)
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2. Opinion on fathers role
Thinking about fathers and work, do you think it is best if...

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

The father stays

home and focuses

on the children 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% — 0% 2% 1% — 0% 7%
The father works

part time but

primarily focuses

on the children 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
The father works

full time 45% 49% 41% 22% 41% 49% 65% 36% 43% 58% 46% 33%
All these options

are equally good 47% 43% 50% 63% 48% 45% 30% 56% 45% 38% 48% 36%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 3% 4% 10% 2% 4% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (197) (278) (372) (150) (326) (429) (245) (896) (104)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

The father stays

home and focuses

on the children 1% 0% 2% 4% 9% 1% 0% 1% -
The father works

part time but

primarily focuses

on the children 2% 2% 2% 1% — 2% 1% 4% 2%
The father works

full time 45% 46% 44% 37% 40% 50% 42% 41% 38%
All these options

are equally good 47% 46% 44% 50% 40% 42% 50% 48% 54%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 8% 12% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (105) (92) (26) (351) (358) (177) (88)
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3. Opinion on mothers role
Thinking about mothers and work, do you think it is best if...

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

The mother stays

home and focuses

on the children 20% 22% 18% 9% 21% 21% 27% 11% 20% 32% 21% 14%
The mother works

part time but

primarily focuses

on the children 24% 25% 23% 14% 20% 26% 36% 22% 25% 23% 24% 25%
The mother works

full time 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 8%
All these options

are equally good 46% 43% 50% 62% 46% 46% 31% 57% 43% 40% 48% 30%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 5% 2% 4% 10% 1% 4% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (197) (278) (372) (150) (326) (429) (245) (896) (104)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

The mother stays

home and focuses

on the children 20% 23% 15% 10% 17% 20% 20% 21% 17%
The mother works

part time but

primarily focuses

on the children 24% 23% 23% 26% 22% 27% 21% 24% 22%
The mother works

full time 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 1%
All these options

are equally good 46% 45% 48% 50% 42% 43% 49% 46% 56%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (105) (92) (26) (351) (358) (177) (88)
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4. Mother primary earner
What effect, if any, is there on children when they are raised in families where mothers are the primary earner for the family?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
There is a positive
effect 7% 6% 9% 12% 7% 8% 3% 9% 6% 8% 7% 11%
There is a negative
effect 16% 18% 15% 8% 19% 16% 22% 14% 16% 21% 16% 19%
There is an effect
but it is neither
positive nor
negative 34% 33% 35% 36% 31% 37% 32% 35% 36% 30% 35% 29%
There is no effect 23% 26% 21% 28% 22% 21% 25% 30% 20% 21% 25% 9%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 13% 23% 20% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (197) (278) (372) (150) (326) (429) (245) (896) (104)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
There is a positive
effect 7% 6% 15% 8% 4% 5% 9% 10% 9%
There is a negative
effect 16% 17% 14% 14% 21% 14% 18% 19% 10%
There is an effect
but it is neither
positive nor
negative 34% 34% 38% 32% 27% 32% 37% 32% 39%
There is no effect 23% 24% 19% 22% 23% 27% 20% 25% 18%
Not sure 19% 18% 13% 25% 25% 22% 16% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (105) (92) (26) (351) (358) (177) (88)




